Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dura Operating Corporation	08/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atwood Mobile Products LLC
Street Address:	1120 North Main Street
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number	
Patent Number:	6896781
Patent Number:	6200443
Patent Number:	5931151
Patent Number:	5273256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)660-0471 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com Correspondent Name: Renee M. Prescan 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33550-118 RMP
	ll .

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan

PATENT

500573431

Total Attachments: 5 source=Dura-Atwood LLC Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Dura-Atwood LLC Patent Assignment#page2.tif

source=Dura-Atwood LLC Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Dura-Atwood LLC Patent Assignment#page4.tif

source=Dura-Atwood LLC Patent Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0698

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 27, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between (i) Atwood Mobile Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation, Atwood Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation, Dura Global Technologies, Inc., a Michigan corporation, and Dura Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation, each with a principal office located at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309, c/o Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. (together, the "Assignors"), and (ii) Atwood Mobile Products LLC (f/k/a Atwood Acquisition Co. LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office located at 1120 North Main Street, Elkhart, IN 46514 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. (and certain subsidiaries of Atwood Mobile Products, Inc.) are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 3, 2007 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignors wish to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignors, the United States patents and patent applications identified and set forth on Schedules A (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all of their right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents.

Assigners shall, at Assignee's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ATWOOD MOBILE PRODUCTS, INC.
By: Then Deta
Name: THERESA L. SKOTAK
Title: PRESIDENT
ATWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC.
By: The I late
Name: THERESA L- SKOTAK
Title: PRESIDENT
By: THERESA L. SKOTAK
By: Then I Shotes
Name: THERESA L. SKOTAK
Title: PRESIDENT
By: June & Muse
By: /per & //heta)
Name: THERESA L. SKOTAK

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Patent Assignment

ATWOOD	MOBILE PRODUCTS LLC
By:	let W. Seusli
Name:	Ted W. Beneski
Title:	Chairman of the Board

Patent Assignment

REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0701

SCHEDULE A

1. Atwood Mobile Products, Inc.

Comea	<u>Helic</u>	PERMINA ISSICIONO	Amilia do No. C
USA	ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER FOR A VEHICLE LEVELING SYSTEM AND VEHICLE LEVELING SYSTEM COMPRISING SAME	7,025,361 04/11/2006	10/833,403 04/28/2004
USA	RECREATIONAL VEHICLE WATER HEATER	7,020,386 03/28/2006	10/901,899 07/29/2004
USA	ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC BRAKE ACTUATING DEVICE FOR A TRAILER	6,666,527 12/23/2003	09/955,450 09/18/200
USA	MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED TWO STAGE FURNACE	6,464,000 10/15/2002	09/676,735 09/29/2000
USA	GOOSENECK TRAILER COUPLER	6,264,229 07/24/2001	09/542,980 04/04/2000
USA	DUAL LINK DOOR CHECK	6,237,190 05/29/2001	09/223,152 12/30/1998
USA	RECREATIONAL VEHICLE WATER HEATER HAVING CENTRALLY CONTROLLED GAS AND ELECTRIC POWER SOURCES	5,960,157 09/28/1999	08/977,919 11/25/1997
USA	TWO BURNER COOKTOP	D480,261 10/07/2003	29/166,959 09/06/2002
USA	COOKTOP	D479,942 09/30/2003	29/166,969 09/06/2002
USA	THREE BURNER COOKTOP	D479,781 09/23/2003	29/166,960 09/06/2002
USA	COMBINED THREE BURNER COOK TOP WITH OPEN BURNERS	D393,774 04/28/1998	29/064,724 01/09/1997
USA	COMBINED TWO BURNER COOK TOP WITH SEALED BURNERS	D393,567 04/21/1998	29/064,728 01/09/1997
USA	COMBINED THREE BURNER COOK TOP WITH SEALED BURNERS	D392,502 03/24/1998	29/064,726 01/09/1997
USA	COMBINED TWO BURNER COOK TOP WITH OPEN BURNERS	D392,501 03/24/1998	29/064,725 01/09/1997
USA	WINDOW ASSEMBLY FOR HORSE TRAILER		11/429,853 05/08/2006
USA	BALL SCREW MECHANISM WITH INTEGRAL OPPOSING THREAD	6,983,669 01/10/2006	10/269,109 10/10/2002
USA	FLEXIBLE RADIUSED CORNER KEY FOR INSULATED GLASS ASSEMBLIES	6,164,036 12/26/2000	09/229,238 01/12/1999
USA	BURNER ASSEMBLY AND COOKTOP INCLUDING SAME		10/698,581 10/31/2003
USA	GAS SENSOR BASED ON PROTONIC CONDUCTIVE MEMBRANES		10/621,999 07/17/2003
USA	LOW COST ROOM TEMPERATURE ELECTROCHEMICAL CARBON MONOXIDE		90/006,209 01/29/2002
USA	GAS SENSOR BASED ON PROTONIC ELECTROCHEMICAL CARBON MONOXIDE		90/006,208 01/29/2002
USA	DOOR CHECK ASSEMBLY		11/412,026
USA	LOW COST ROOM TEMPERATURE ELECTROCHEMICAL CARBON MONOXIDE AND TOXIC GAS SENSOR	5,650,054 07/22/1997	08/522,946 09/01/1995

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0702

(Country	<u> </u>	<u>Paronesio</u> and Careal	<u>Analterion ko.</u> Intimathie
USA	GAS SENSOR BASED ON PROTONIC CONDUCTIVE MEMBRANES	5,573,648 11/12/1996	08/381,718 01/31/1995
USA	LOW COST ROOM TEMPERATURE ELECTROCHEMICAL CARBON MONOXIDE AND TOXIC GAS SENSOR WITH HUMIDITY COMPENSATION BASED ON PROTONIC CONDUCTIVE MEMBRANES		10/621,637 07/17/2003
USA	ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER FOR A VEHICLE LEVELING SYSTEM AND VEHICLE LEVELING SYSTEM COMPRISING SAME		11/334,896 01/06/2006

2. Atwood Industries, Inc.

(Colimas)	<u>abiti</u>	i Prum Mo. !ksuciDric	Application No.
USA	POWER AVERAGING AND POWER LOAD MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS		11/003,097 12/03/2004
USA	PUSH TO EXIT, PULL TO ENTER LATCH ASSEMBLY FOR SCREEN DOOR	6,009,932 01/04/2000	08/963,935 11/01/1997
USA .	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GAS DETECTION	5,526,280 05/11/1996	08/234,013 04/28/1994

3. <u>Dura Global Technologies, Inc.</u>

<u>Coinez</u>	<u>Jitac</u>	<u>Prionerio</u> Esine Date	Apalentor No. Tilhne Date
USA	BALL SCREW MECHANISM WITH INTEGRAL OPPOSING THREAD	6,983,669 01/10/2006	10/269,109 10/10/2002
USA	MULTIPLE SCREW JACK	6,722,635 04/20/2004	10/022,604 12/17/2001
USA	MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED TWO STAGE FURNACE	6,719,207 04/13/2004	10/260,769 09/30/2002
USA	AWNING-TYPE INSULATED GLAZING ASSEMBLY	6,941,700 09/13/2005	10/890,497 07/13/2004
USA	AWNING-TYPE INSULATED GLAZING ASSEMBLY	6,829,861 12/14/2004	10/219,986 08/15/2002
USA	SPEED CONTROL FOR AN ELECTRIC LINEAR ACTUATOR SUCH AS A TRAILER JACK AND		11/068,634 02/28/2005

4. <u>Dura Operating Corporation</u>

RECORDED: 06/22/2008

Coliffic		Estémenos distribute	
USA	GAS SENSOR WITH ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE, HYDROPHOBIC MEMBRANES	6,896,781 05/24/2005	09/590,947 06/09/2000
USA	GAS SENSOR WITH DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE	6,200,443 03/13/2001	09/162,594 09/29/1998
USA	RANGE FOR A RECREATIONAL VEHICLE WITH NOTCHED CONTROL PANEL	5,931,151 08/03/1999	08/872,486 06/07/1997
USA	QUICK-TO-GROUND CAMPER JACK	5,273,256 12/28/1993	07/963,592 10/20/1992

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0703